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2024 Ferrari Challenge Trofeo Pirelli Japan Round 4
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FERRARI CHALLENGE JAPAN QUALIFYING 1 2024/6/29 [2:) T

W SU=2UKRA CIRCUIT EXHERR Weather :Fine

Full Course 4-Wheels(5,807m) Track :Dry
Pos No Class  C.P. Driver Team/Car TYPE Best Time Gap Lap
1 16 PireliAM 1 AKITA CORNES Nagoya 488 challenge EVO R2'07.141 3/4
2 1 Pirelli 1 YUDAI UCHIDA Rosso Scuderia 488 challenge EVO R2'07.240 0.099  0.099 3/3
3 109 Shell 1 YASUTAKA SHIRASAKI Rosso Scuderia 488 challenge EVO R2'08.103 0.962  0.863 3/3
4 66 PireliAM 2 Deske CORNES Shiba 488 challenge EVO R2'08.758 1.617  0.655 3/4
5 51 PireliAM 3 KANJI YAGURA CORNES Osaka 488 challenge EVO R2'08.805 1.664  0.047 4/4
6 199 Shell 2  PHILKIM Nicole Competizione 488 challenge EVO R2'09.068 1.927 0.263 4/5
7 104 Shell 3  KAZUTAKA MIURA Auto Cavallino 488 challenge EVO R2'09.699 2.558 0.631 5/5
8 157 Shell 4  KIWAMU KATAYAMA Nicole Competizione 488 challenge EVO R2'10.056 2.915 0.357 3/6
9 192 Shell 5 RYUICHI KUNIHIRO M-Auto ltalia 488 challenge EVO R2'10.079 2.938 0.023 718
10 81 PireliAM 4 ATSUSHI IRITANI CORNES Osaka 488 challenge EVO 2'10.344 3.203 0.265 3/4
11 124 Shell 6 MASARU YONEDA CORNES Osaka 488 challenge EVO R2'10.440 3.299 0.096 3/6
*112 177 Shell AM 1 YUSAKU MAEZAWA CORNES Shiba 488 challenge EVO R2'11.558 4.417  1.118 4/5
13 152 Shell 7 TSUTOMU SHIMOYAMA CORNES Shiba 488 challenge EVO 2'11.766  4.625 0.208 6/7
14 129 Shell AM 2 MASAFUMI HIWATASHI European Version 488 challenge EVO R2'12.267 5.126  0.501 3/5
15 127 Shell AM 3 RYUTARO SAITO MID Sapporo 488 challenge EVO R2'13.187 6.046  0.920 6/7
16 107 Shell 8 SHINYA NAKAJIMA MID Sapporo 488 challenge EVO 2'13.199 6.058 0.012 4/8
17 181 ShellAM 4 NORIKAZU SHIBATA CORNES Osaka 488 challenge EVO R2'13.571 6.430 0.372 2/7
18 150 Shell AM 5 SEIKOGA European Version 488 challenge EVO R2'14.017 6.876  0.446 3/4
19 2 Pirelli 2 TATSUYA MINOWA Ferrari Japan 488 challenge EVO 2'14.576  7.435  0.559 3/5
20 15 PireliAM 5 COLD MAX CORNES Osaka 488 challenge EVO 2'16.505 9.364 1.929 4/4
21 170 ShellAM 6 TETSUO MATSUMOTO CORNES Osaka 488 challenge EVO R2'17.033 9.892 0.528 9/ 11
22 108 Shell AM 7 John Leo CORNES Shiba 488 challenge EVO R2'17.041 9.900  0.008 718
23 123 ShellAM 8 YOSHIFUMI KOMATSU  Nicole Competizione 488 challenge EVO R2'17.484 10.343  0.443 4/5
24 143 Shell AM 9 FUKUDA KENICHI CORNES Osaka 488 challenge EVO R2'17.802 10.661 0.318 2/6
25 125 ShellAM 10 HIROYUKI KATAYAMA CORNES Nagoya 488 challenge EVO R2'18.266 11.125  0.464 6/7
26 155 ShellAM 11 TAKASHI KURAKAWA Gran Testa Nagano 488 challenge EVO R2'20.193 13.052  1.927 5/7
27 180 ShellAM 12 TAKESHI SHIGETO M-Auto ltalia 488 challenge EVO 2'27.559 20.418  7.366 4/5

wwkk 1) £ F3EE (2'32.569 - 120%) ***+*

168 Shell AM TOSHIHIKO SANO Rosso Scuderia 488 challenge EVO 2'36.726 29.585 9.167 2/4
55  Pirelli AM MOTOHIKO ISOZAKI CORNES Shiba 488 challenge EVO 2'39.837 32.696 3.111 3/3
28  Pirelli AM MOTOHIRO KOTANI CORNES Osaka 488 challenge EVO 4'22.319 2'15.178 1'42.482 3/3

Start Time :9:50'00 Entry :31 Start :30

FRIEIRRICKYIE T (FRIERREFZI :10:18'09)

L22597 941 LHIBR (STR 14.2 FERESELT)

N0.28(2'14.918)
No.2(2'16.015)
No.15(2'09.478)

R : Course Record

Pirelli 2024/ 4/ 6
Pirelli AM 2024/ 4/ 6
Shell 2024/ 4/ 6

Shell AM 2024/ 4/ 6

2'07.694
2'09.462
2'11.539
2'20.270

163.713 km/h
161.477 km/h
158.928 km/h
149.035 km/h

YUGA FURUTAN!I / Ferrari Japan

AKITA / CORNES Nagoya

RYUICHI KUNIHIRO / M-Auto ltalia
YOSHIFUMI KOMATSU / Nicole Competizione
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